

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 134 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1891 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 134 OF 2024**

Ganpat Kedu Yashwante ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Chhanansing Harising Pardeshi ... Respondents
Deceased and Ors

Mr. Ishaan Kapse for Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 4th OCTOBER 2024

ORDER:

1. A soft copy of the second appeal is not accessible due to some network issue.
2. List the second appeal under the same caption for 'urgent circulation' on 22nd October 2024.
3. Office is directed to place on record, a hard copy of the second appeal and interim application on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)